between the Offer Price and the net book value per Share immediately upon completion of the Offering.
Dilution results from the fact that the Offer Price is substantially in excess of the net book value per Share
attributable to the Existing Shares prior to completion of the Offering.

Our net book value as of February 28, 2010 was EUR 99.1 million, or EUR 0.98 per Share. Net book value
per Share is determined by dividing the amount of our total assets less our total liabilities by the number of
Shares prior to completion of the Offering.

Dilution if minimum number of New Shares are sold

After giving effect to the sale of New Shares at an Offer Price of DKK 117 per Share (or EUR 15.72 per
Share), the high end of the Offer Price Range, and after deducting estimated fees and expenses, our pro
forma as adjusted net book value as based on our balance sheet of February 28, 2010 would be
approximately EUR 488.9  million, or EUR 3.78 per Share.

This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net book value of EUR 2.79 per Share and an
immediate dilution of EUR 11.94 per Share to new investors corresponding to 76% per Share. The
following table illustrates this calculation on a per Share basis:

Assumed Offer Price per Share ..... EUR 15.72
Net book value per Share as of February 28, 2010 ..... EUR  0.98
Pro forma increase per Share attributable to the Offering ..... EUR 2.79
Pro forma as adjusted net book value per Share after the Offering ..... EUR 3.78
Dilution per Share to new investors ..... EUR 11.94
Dilution per Share to new investors ..... 76%

Dilution if maximum number of New Shares are sold

After giving effect to the sale of the maximum number of New Shares at an Offer Price of DKK 87 per
Share (or EUR 11.69 per Share), the low end of the Offer Price Range, and after deducting estimated fees
and expenses, our pro forma as adjusted net book value as based on our balance sheet of February 28, 2010
would be approximately EUR 488.9 million, or EUR 3.51 per Share.

This amount represents an immediate increase in pro forma net book value of EUR 2.53 per Share and an
immediate dilution of EUR 8.18 per Share to new investors corresponding to 70% per Share. The
following table illustrates this calculation on a per Share basis:

Assumed Offer Price per Share ..... EUR 11.69
Net book value per Share as of February 28, 2010 ..... EUR  0.98
Pro forma increase per Share attributable to the Offering ..... EUR 2.53
Pro forma as adjusted net book value per Share after the Offering ..... EUR 3.51
Dilution per Share to new investors ..... EUR 8.18
Dilution per Share to new investors ..... 70%

Over-allotment Option

If the Joint Global Coordinators (on behalf of the Managers) exercise their Over-allotment Option in full,
the following will occur:

• the pro forma as adjusted percentage of Shares held by the Selling Shareholder will decrease from